Estimated revenue generated by the

Schools & Communities First Initiative

San Mateo County

Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

COUNTY GENERAL TAX $169,617,000 . .
e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,
OTHER $45,000 child nutrition, foster care, and park and
’ recreation programs
e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit
damage from wildfires and natural disasters
Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention
services
CITY OF ATHERTON $804,000
e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
CITY OF BELMONT $1,850,000 violence shelters
CITY OF BRISBANE $2.556,000 e Quality of life services from libraries to street
’ ’ and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks
CITY OF BURLINGAME $8,529,000
CITY OF DALY CITY $9,934,000
CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO $4,458,000
CITY OF HALF MOON BAY $729,000
CITY OF MENLO PARK $11,475,000
CITY OF MILLBRAE $2,097,000
CITY OF PACIFICA $2,112,000
CITY OF REDWOOD CITY $22,590,000
CITY OF SAN BRUNO $3,818,000
CITY OF SAN CARLOS $4,112,000

CITY OF SAN MATEO

$18,624,000



ATHERTON CHANNEL DRAINAGE

BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
BAYSHORE SANITARY DISTRICT
BELMONT FIRE DISTRICT

BELMONT LIGHT

BELMONT SPEC FIRE ZONE
BROADMOOR POLICE DISTRICT
COASTSIDE COUNTY WATER DIST
COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
COLMA CR FLOOD CONTROL ZONE
COLMA FIRE DISTRICT

COLMA LIGHTING

COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION STRUCTURE
COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT

COUNTY SERVICE AREA

EAST PALO ALTO SANITARY DISTRICT
EMERALD LAKE LIGHTING

EPA DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
ESTERO MUNI IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
FAIR OAKS SEWER DISTRICT

FREE LIBRARY

GRANADA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT
HARBOR INDUSTRIAL SEWER DIST
LADERA RECREATION DISTRICT

LOS TRANCOS COUNTY MAINT DISTRICT
MENLO PARK FIRE DISTRICT

MENLO PARK LIGHTING

MIDPENINSULA REG. OPEN SPACE

$28,000
$1,650,000
$260,000
$2,928,000
$12,000
$148,000
$94,000
$316,000
$2,398,000
$2,908,000
$1,170,000
$256,000
$784,000
$2,581,000
$627,000
$390,000
$14,000
$22,000
$11,955,000
$180,000
$6,383,000
$190,000
$16,000
$12,000
$17,000
$17,215,000
$102,000
$4,774,000

Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

o Fire safety
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible

e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
and mass transit



MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT

$97,000

MONTARA LIGHTING $14,000
MONTARA WATER AND SANITARY DISTRICT $67,000
NO SAN MATEO SANI DIST $570,000
NORTH COAST COUNTY WATER DIST $98,000
PENINSULA HEALTH CARE DISTRICT $2,056,000
RAVENSWOOD LIGHTING $229,000
RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT $16,000
SAN BRUNO CREEK FLOOD ZONE 2 $103,000
SAN FRANCISQUITO CRK FLD ZN 2 $108,000
SEQUOIA HOSPITAL DISTRICT $3,409,000
SMC MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL
DISTRICT $874,000
TOWN CENTER SEWER MAINTENANCE $76,000
WEST PARK PARKS & PARKWAYS DS $104,000
WESTBOROUGH WATER DISTRICT $54,000
WOODSIDE FIRE DISTRICT $1,777,000
K-12 schools provide
e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
SAN MATEO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $892,828 distance learning
OXFORD DAY ACADEMY $77.274 e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
’ who otherwise would go hungry
BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY $237,549 o Nurses and health care services for
tudent
BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY  $2,335459 o=
e Special education, art, music, and sports
BRISBANE ELEMENTARY $45,079 programs
BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY $1,917,847
CABRILLO UNIFIED $1,939,896
HILLSBOROUGH CITY ELEMENTARY $135,124
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY $3,944,706
CALIFORNIA VIRTUALACADEMY @ SAN $498.654

MATEO



JEFFERSON UNION HIGH
SUMMIT PUBLIC SCHOOL: SHASTA
PACIFICA

La Honda-Pescadero Unified
Las Lomitas Elementary
Menlo Park City Elementary
Millbrae Elementary

Portola Valley Elementary
Ravenswood City Elementary
Aspire East Palo Alto Charter
KIPP Valiant Community Prep
Redwood City Elementary

Connect Community Charter

KIPP Excelencia Community Preparatory

Rocketship Redwood City

San Bruno Park Elementary

San Carlos Elementary

Arundel Elementary

Brittan Acres Elementary
Heather Elementary

Tierra Linda Middle

White Oaks Elementary

San Carlos Charter Learning Center
San Mateo-Foster City

San Mateo Union High

Design Tech High School

Sequoia Union High

Summit Preparatory Charter High
Everest Public High

East Palo Alto Academy

South San Francisco Unified

Woodside Elementary

$2,884,588
$306,258
$1,729,138
$30,428
$120,149
$269,887

$1,373,104

$52,636

$1,912,507

$456,214
$275,121

$4,934,710

$127,153
$462,482
$168,170
$793,672
$457,639
$262,018
$208,355
$226,811
$367,702
$169,596
$204,266

$6,700,953

$854,183
$337,609
$826,685
$298,641
$278,641
$270,503
$837,370

$38,946



SAN MATEO CCD

$1,524,940

Community Colleges provide

More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges

Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
degree from a University of California campus
in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
community college.

Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total
amount of additional revenue from market
value reassessment of commercial property
(based on the highest end of the range
estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
assessor costs, personal property tax relief,
and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges
Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12
The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
Daily Attendance.



