# Estimated revenue generated by the Schools & Communities First Initiative



# **San Mateo County**

## COUNTY

COUNTY GENERAL TAX	\$169,617,000
OTHER	\$45,000

### **Counties provide:**

- Health care services from fighting epidemics, like the coronavirus, to community clinics to mental health services
- Social services to reduce homelessness, help keep seniors living in their own homes, child nutrition, foster care, and park and recreation programs
- Firefighters and the equipment they need to effectively protect human life and limit damage from wildfires and natural disasters

## CITY

CITY OF ATHERTON	\$804,000
CITY OF BELMONT	\$1,850,000
CITY OF BRISBANE	\$2,556,000
CITY OF BURLINGAME	\$8,529,000
CITY OF DALY CITY	\$9,934,000
CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO	\$4,458,000
CITY OF HALF MOON BAY	\$729,000
CITY OF MENLO PARK	\$11,475,000
CITY OF MILLBRAE	\$2,097,000
CITY OF PACIFICA	\$2,112,000
CITY OF REDWOOD CITY	\$22,590,000
CITY OF SAN BRUNO	\$3,818,000
CITY OF SAN CARLOS	\$4,112,000
CITY OF SAN MATEO	\$18,624,000

### Cities provide:

- Housing and homelessness prevention services
- Job training, youth programs, and domestic violence shelters
- Quality of life services from libraries to street and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks

# **SPECIAL DISTRICTS**

ATHERTON CHANNEL DRAINAGE	\$28,000
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT	\$1,650,000
BAYSHORE SANITARY DISTRICT	\$260,000
BELMONT FIRE DISTRICT	\$2,928,000
BELMONT LIGHT	\$12,000
BELMONT SPEC FIRE ZONE	\$148,000
BROADMOOR POLICE DISTRICT	\$94,000
COASTSIDE COUNTY WATER DIST	\$316,000
COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	\$2,398,000
COLMA CR FLOOD CONTROL ZONE	\$2,908,000
COLMA FIRE DISTRICT	\$1,170,000
COLMA LIGHTING	\$256,000
COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION STRUCTURE	\$784,000
COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT	\$2,581,000
COUNTY SERVICE AREA	\$627,000
EAST PALO ALTO SANITARY DISTRICT	\$390,000
EMERALD LAKE LIGHTING	\$14,000
EPA DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT	\$22,000
ESTERO MUNI IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	\$11,955,000
FAIR OAKS SEWER DISTRICT	\$180,000
FREE LIBRARY	\$6,383,000
GRANADA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT	\$190,000
HARBOR INDUSTRIAL SEWER DIST	\$16,000
LADERA RECREATION DISTRICT	\$12,000
LOS TRANCOS COUNTY MAINT DISTRICT	\$17,000
MENLO PARK FIRE DISTRICT	\$17,215,000
MENLO PARK LIGHTING	\$102,000
MIDPENINSULA REG. OPEN SPACE	\$4,774,000

# Special Districts focus on specific services such as:

- Fire safety
- Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
- Transportation, including roads, infrastructure and mass transit

MID-PENINSULA WATER DISTRICT	\$97,000
MONTARA LIGHTING	\$14,000
MONTARA WATER AND SANITARY DISTRICT	\$67,000
NO SAN MATEO SANI DIST	\$570,000
NORTH COAST COUNTY WATER DIST	\$98,000
PENINSULA HEALTH CARE DISTRICT	\$2,056,000
RAVENSWOOD LIGHTING	\$229,000
RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT	\$16,000
SAN BRUNO CREEK FLOOD ZONE 2	\$103,000
SAN FRANCISQUITO CRK FLD ZN 2	\$108,000
SEQUOIA HOSPITAL DISTRICT	\$3,409,000
SMC MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT	\$874,000
TOWN CENTER SEWER MAINTENANCE	\$76,000
WEST PARK PARKS & PARKWAYS DS	\$104,000
WESTBOROUGH WATER DISTRICT	\$54,000
WOODSIDE FIRE DISTRICT	\$1,777,000

# K-12 SCHOOLS

SAN MATEO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	\$892,828
OXFORD DAY ACADEMY	\$77,274
BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY	\$237,549
BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY	\$2,335,459
BRISBANE ELEMENTARY	\$45,079
BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY	\$1,917,847
CABRILLO UNIFIED	\$1,939,896
HILLSBOROUGH CITY ELEMENTARY	\$135,124
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY	\$3,944,706
CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMY @ SAN MATEO	\$498,654

### K-12 schools provide

- Teachers, classroom aides, books, computers, supplies for in-person and distance learning
- Breakfast and lunch for millions of students who otherwise would go hungry
- Nurses and health care services for students
- Special education, art, music, and sports programs

JEFFERSON UNION HIGH	\$2,884,588
SUMMIT PUBLIC SCHOOL: SHASTA	\$306,258
PACIFICA	\$1,729,138
La Honda-Pescadero Unified	\$30,428
Las Lomitas Elementary	\$120,149
Menlo Park City Elementary	\$269,887
Millbrae Elementary	\$1,373,104
Portola Valley Elementary	\$52,636
Ravenswood City Elementary	\$1,912,507
Aspire East Palo Alto Charter	\$456,214
KIPP Valiant Community Prep	\$275,121
Redwood City Elementary	\$4,934,710
Connect Community Charter	\$127,153
KIPP Excelencia Community Preparatory	\$462,482
Rocketship Redwood City	\$168,170
San Bruno Park Elementary	\$793,672
San Carlos Elementary	\$457,639
Arundel Elementary	\$262,018
Brittan Acres Elementary	\$208,355
Heather Elementary	\$226,811
Tierra Linda Middle	\$367,702
White Oaks Elementary	\$169,596
San Carlos Charter Learning Center	\$204,266
San Mateo-Foster City	\$6,700,953
San Mateo Union High	\$854,183
Design Tech High School	\$337,609
Sequoia Union High	\$826,685
Summit Preparatory Charter High	\$298,641
Everest Public High	\$278,641
East Palo Alto Academy	\$270,503
South San Francisco Unified	\$837,370
Woodside Elementary	\$38,946

## **COMMUNITY COLLEGES**

SAN MATEO CCD \$1,524,940

### **Community Colleges provide**

- More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and EMT's are trained through community colleges
- Nearly half of students earning a bachelor's degree from a University of California campus in science, technology, engineering and mathematics transferred from a California community college.
- Twenty-nine percent of University of California graduates and 51% of California State
  University graduates started at a community college.
- Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring, child care

#### For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total amount of additional revenue from market value reassessment of commercial property (based on the highest end of the range estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect the LAO's estimated reductions for additional assessor costs, personal property tax relief, and other offsets.

### For Schools and Community Colleges

Revenue projections are based on \$11.5 billion split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

#### For K-12

The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance.